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Howdy,

Mark Your Calendars

The 5th Annual St. Patrick’s Parade will be on . . .
Saturday, March 12th at High Noon. The route 2011 Visitors Guide
will be the same as in years past, starting at the
Arkansas River and then proceeding west along

Douglas Avenue to Walnut Street. Tuesday, March 1, 2011
Central Plains Novelty

As we’ve mentioned in past newsletters, the City 905 W. Douglas

is changing the rules for public events which will 6:00 p.m.

increase the expense of putting on parades and

other events. To help offset costs we solicited At this meeting we will be talking about the

sponsors and increased the entry fee to $25. 2011 Historic Delano Visitors Guide. We will

discuss the layout and content of the guide and

The deadline for entries is March 5th, so if you or decide what improvements may be made.

someone you know wants to be in the parade fill

out an entry on the web site or pick up an entry We hope to get the guide to the printers the last
form from Nancy at Central Plains Novelty. week in March so we can get them distributed

L _ to the Convention & Visitors’ Bureau and the
We have begun work on the 2011 Visitors’ Guide downtown hotels early in April.

and will hold a meeting about it on March 1st.

so if you are interested contact Jim or Nancy, or committed to another ad this year, but there are

e-mail visitorsguide @historicdelano.com. a few spots available. Our deadline is coming
up fast, so if you are interested in advertising in

Delano - West Douglas Bicycle Parking Plan the Visitors’ Guide then let us know soon!

is expected to be presented to the District 5 DAB
on Wednesday, March 2nd at 6:30 p.m. and then
presented to the City Council the following week.

Please Join us!

It would be helpful if we could have as many bike Contact us

rack supporters as we possibly can at these two i 706-6283  jim@historicdelano.com

meetings - especially the City Council meeting. Nancy  640-2453 nancy@historicdelano.com

Please attend these meetings if you are able to. News & Events news@historicdelano.com
Community Garden garden@historicdelano.com
Farmer’s Market market@historicdelano.com

St. Patrick’s Parade parade@historicdelano.com
Visitors’ Guide visitorsquide @historicdelano.com

See you at the parade! - Jim & Nancy
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